ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
AL 850 Mapping Effective 09-02-08.doc
Page 1 of 31
Company Information
Mailing Address: Anna’s Linens
   3550 Hyland Ave.
   Costa Mesa, CA  92626

DATA ELEMENT SUMMARY
BEG01 TRANSACTION SET PURPOSE CODE  M ID 2/2 “00” = ORIGINAL
BEG02 PURCHASE ORDER TYPE CODE  M ID 2/2 “SA” = STAND ALONE
BEG03 PURCHASE ORDER #    M AN 1/22 PO NUMBER
BEG05 PURCHASE ORDER DATE   M DT 8/8 CCYYMMDD
ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
AL 850 Mapping Effective 09-02-08.doc
Page 8 of 31
TRANSACTION SET: 850 – PURCHASE ORDER
VERSION: X12-004010
SEGMENT: REF – REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION
LEVEL: HEADER
USAGE: MANDATORY
MAX. USE: 1
PURPOSE
TO INDICATE THE BUYER’S INTERNAL VENDOR NUMBER
DATA ELEMENT SUMMARY
REF01 IDENTIFICATION QUALIFIER   M ID 2/2 “IA” = INTERNAL ID
REF02 INTERNAL VENDOR ID    M AN 1/6 VENDOR #
ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
AL 850 Mapping Effective 09-02-08.doc
Page 9 of 31
TRANSACTION SET: 850 – PURCHASE ORDER
VERSION: X12-004010
SEGMENT: REF – REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION
LEVEL: HEADER
USAGE: MANDATORY
MAX. USE: 1
PURPOSE
TO INDICATE THE PURCHASE ORDER TYPE
DATA ELEMENT SUMMARY
REF01 IDENTIFICATION QUALIFIER   M ID 1/3 ‘PO’
REF02 PURCHASE ORDER TYPE   M AN 1/1 PO TYPE CODE
REF03  PURCHASE ORDER TYPE DESCRIPTION M AN 1/35 FREE FORM TEXT
Type Code Description
D DSD
X Cross Dock (XDC)
N New Store
W Stock
B Bulk
ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
AL 850 Mapping Effective 09-02-08.doc
Page 10 of 31
TRANSACTION SET: 850 – PURCHASE ORDER
VERSION: X12-004010
SEGMENT: REF – REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION
LEVEL: HEADER
USAGE: MANDATORY
MAX. USE: 1
PURPOSE
TO INDICATE DOMESTIC OR IMPORT PURCHASE ORDER
DATA ELEMENT SUMMARY
REF01 IDENTIFICATION QUALIFIER   M ID 1/3 ‘87’
REF02 PURCHASE ORDER TYPE   M AN 1/8 IMPORT
         DOMESTIC
ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
AL 850 Mapping Effective 09-02-08.doc
Page 11 of 31
TRANSACTION SET: 850 – PURCHASE ORDER
VERSION: X12-004010
SEGMENT: REF – REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION
LEVEL: HEADER
USAGE: CONDITIONAL
MAX. USE: 1
PURPOSE
TO INDICATE PURCHASE ORDER IS FOR AD PRODUCT
DATA ELEMENT SUMMARY
REF01 IDENTIFICATION QUALIFIER   M ID 1/3 ‘ZZ’
REF02 PURCHASE ORDER TYPE   M AN 1/1 AD
ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
AL 850 Mapping Effective 09-02-08.doc
Page 12 of 31
TRANSACTION SET: 850 – PURCHASE ORDER
VERSION: X12-004010
SEGMENT: FOB – FREIGHT ON BOARD INSTRUCTIONS
LEVEL: HEADER
USAGE: MANDATORY
MAX. USE: 1
PURPOSE
TO INDICATE THE TERMS FOR FREIGHT CHARGES
DATA ELEMENT SUMMARY
FOB01  SHIPMENT METHOD OF PAYMENT  M ID 2/2 ‘PP’ - Prepaid
         ‘CC’ – Collect
FOB02 LOCATION QUALIFIER    M ID 2/2 ‘OR’ - Origin
         ‘DE’ - Destination
FOB03 DESCRIPTION     M AN 1/20 Free Form Text
FOB04  TRANSPORATION TERMS QUALIFIER C ID 2/2 ‘01’
FOB05  TRANSPORATION TERMS CODE  C ID 3/3 Code Indentifying Trade Terms
         INCOTERMS
         (Direct Import Only)
FOB06 LOCATION QUALIFIER    C ID 2/2 ‘93’
FOB07 DESCRIPTION     C AN 1/20 Port Code
         (Direct Import Only)
ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
AL 850 Mapping Effective 09-02-08.doc
Page 13 of 31
TRANSACTION SET: 850 – PURCHASE ORDER
VERSION: X12-004010
SEGMENT: CSH – SALES REQUIREMENTS
LEVEL: HEADER
USAGE: MANDATORY